
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/20/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,212,561

2nd Payment 2,323,189

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,439,348

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,561,316

5th Payment 2,689,382

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 2,823,851

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,965,043

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 3,113,295

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 3,268,960

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 3,432,408

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 3,604,029

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 3,784,230

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 3,973,442

9 07/21/18 Sat $33,641,383 $131,805,907 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.6% 32.8% 14th Payment 4,172,114

10 07/25/18 Wed $30,429,144 $146,871,630 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 5.1% 36.2% 15th Payment 4,380,719

11 07/28/18 Sat $39,360,418 $166,359,302 $0 $0 1.650 6.5% 40.3% 16th Payment 4,599,755

12 08/01/18 Wed $33,563,346 $182,976,795 $0 $0 1.650 5.6% 43.7% 17th Payment 4,829,743

13 08/04/18 Sat $43,934,099 $204,728,935 $0 $0 1.650 7.2% 47.7% 18th Payment 5,071,230

14 08/08/18 Wed $37,819,178 $223,453,526 $0 $0 1.650 6.3% 51.0% 19th Payment 5,324,792

15 08/11/18 Sat $49,685,073 $248,053,021 $0 $0 1.650 8.2% 55.0% 20th Payment 5,591,031

16 08/15/18 Wed $47,273,973 $271,458,759 $0 $0 1.650 7.8% 58.5% 21st Payment 5,870,583

17 08/18/18 Sat $67,601,510 $304,928,832 $0 $0 1.650 10.9% 63.0% 22nd Payment 6,164,112

18 08/22/18 Wed $62,132,182 $335,690,995 $0 $0 1.650 10.1% 66.8% 23rd Payment 6,472,318

19 08/25/18 Sat $108,162,416 $389,243,110 $0 $0 1.650 16.9% 72.4% 24th Payment 6,795,934

20 08/29/18 Wed $143,214,681 $460,149,895 $0 $0 1.650 21.7% 78.4% 25th Payment 7,135,730

21 09/01/18 Sat $211,998,335 $565,112,042 $0 $0 1.650 30.4% 85.0% 26th Payment 7,492,517

22 09/05/18 Wed $311,491,930 $719,334,300 $0 $0 1.650 41.3% 91.2% 27th Payment 7,867,143

23 09/08/18 Sat $423,996,670 $929,258,594 $0 $0 1.650 51.6% 95.7% 28th Payment 8,260,500

24 09/12/18 Wed $622,983,861 $1,237,703,108 $0 $0 1.650 65.6% 98.5% 29th Payment 8,673,525

30th Payment 9,107,201

Total 147,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/20/2018


